
Program Year
In-State/
KC Metro

Out-of-State

Year 1 (38 credits)
Tuition and Fees 

Clinical Fees
TOTAL YEAR 1

$29,892 
$3,500 

$33,392 

$56,524
 $3,500

 $60,024 

Year 2 (20 credits)
Tuition and Fees

Clinical Fees
TOTAL YEAR 2

$16,676 
$10,500 
$27,176 

$30,555 
 $10,500 
 $41,055 

Year 3 (16 credits)
Tuition and Fees 

Clinical Fees
TOTAL YEAR 3

$13,702
$10,500
$24,202

 $24,492 
 $10,500 
 $34,992 

TOTAL COST
74 credit hours

$84,770 $136,071 

ESTIMATED TUITION & FEES 2024-2025

Brightest minds. Biggest hearts.

Fees include the following items: 
Student health insurance
Professional liability insurance
Student housing for clinical rotations outside KC Metro
AANA associate member dues
Self-Evaluation Exam (SEE) for Year 2 and Year 3
BLS, ACLS, and PALS recertification courses
Background check

Additional student expenses include textbooks, clinical-related travel, and other miscellaneous
costs. Textbooks are estimated to cost $2000.


